
Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024

29th - 30th March 2024

Tonbridge School and Duckhurst Farm Equestrian Centre

Overall results



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Awards

Ladies Award Trophy Name Winner

Best Swim: Dillon Trophy Anna Basford

Best Biathlon: Steve Hartley Challenge Cup Anna Basford

Best Skills Tri: Eileen Davidson Trophy Anna Basford

Best Novice: Cook Cup Kate Jacovides

Team Trophy: British Gas Ladies Team Trophy Oxford Ladies' Team

Individual Champion: Accenture Individual Challenge Trophy Anna Basford

Gentlemen Award Trophy Name Winner

Best Biathlon: Steve Hartley Challenge Cup Nicholas Lim & Sam Nichols

Best Skills Tri: Jean-Louis Evans Boots Rudi Bruijn-Yard

Best Novice: Tonbridge Trophy Ioan Cressey Rodgers 

Team Trophy: Guard's Polo Championships Trophy Cambridge Gentlemens Team

Individual Champion: Accenture Individual Challenge Trophy Tads Ciecierski-Holmes

Non-gender specific Award Trophy Name Winner

Best Fence: Egan Blade Rudi Bruijn-Yard

Best Ride: Gisborne Trophy Rudi Bruijn-Yard

Best Shoot: Robbie Shooting Tankard Sophia Lubiecki

Overall Award Trophy Name Winner

Best Club:
The Diamond Anniversary Trophy 

(Chris Price Cup)
Oxford



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Overall

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Oxford Ladies' Team 4,908 1 4,960 1 5,456 1 6,976 1 22,300 1

Oxford Ladies' Reserves 2,760 1 2,704 1 0 - 2,124 1 7,588 1

Oxford Gentlemens Team 4,628 2 6,152 1 2,480 2 10,380 1 23,640 2

Oxford Gentlemens Reserves 2,840 1 2,992 1 0 - 4,652 2 10,484 1

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Cambridge Ladies' Team 4,908 1 4,264 2 2,260 2 3,848 2 15,280 2

Cambridge Ladies' Reserves 2,100 2 2,220 2 0 - 2,030 2 6,350 2

Cambridge Gentlemens Team 5,160 1 5,524 2 3,240 1 10,136 2 24,060 1

Cambridge Gentlemens Reserves 2,480 2 1,000 2 0 - 4,792 1 8,272 2

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Oxford Overall 15,136 1 16,808 1 7,936 1 24,132 1 64,012 1

Cambridge Overall 14,648 2 13,008 2 5,500 2 20,806 2 47,704 2

lead 16,308

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence RideSwim Combined Total



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Overall
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Ladies
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Ladies

Oxford Ladies' Team

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Emma Godden 748 7 1,020 2 1,108 6 1,552 1 4,428 2

Sophia Lubiecki 1,028 2 960 3 880 7 1,460 3 4,328 3

Kathryn Smith 972 3 924 5 1,144 4 1,224 4 4,264 4

Joanna Leadley 748 7 552 10 1,172 1 1,212 5 3,684 5

Hannah Williams 720 9 724 8 1,152 2 684 8 3,280 6

Jemima White 692 10 780 7 0 9 844 7 2,316 9

Cambridge Ladies' Team

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Anna Basford 1,112 1 1,024 1 1,148 3 1,520 2 4,804 1

Kate Jacovides 664 11 436 11 1,112 5 576 9 2,788 7

Anniko Firman 916 4 932 4 0 9 480 10 2,328 8

Ann-Kristin Balve 496 12 560 9 0 8 980 6 2,036 10

Lucy Steele 832 6 888 6 0 9 292 11 2,012 11

Laura Dearn 888 5 424 12 0 9 0 12 1,312 12

Ladies' Teams

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Oxford Ladies' Team 4,908 1 4,960 1 5,456 1 6,976 1 22,300 1

Cambridge Ladies' Team 4,908 1 4,264 2 2,260 2 3,848 2 15,280 2

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Ladies

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Anna Basford C 1,112 1 1,024 1 1,148 3 1,520 2 4,804 1

Emma Godden O 748 7 1,020 2 1,108 6 1,552 1 4,428 2

Sophia Lubiecki O 1,028 2 960 3 880 7 1,460 3 4,328 3

Kathryn Smith O 972 3 924 5 1,144 4 1,224 4 4,264 4

Joanna Leadley O 748 7 552 10 1,172 1 1,212 5 3,684 5

Hannah Williams O 720 9 724 8 1,152 2 684 8 3,280 6

Kate Jacovides C 664 11 436 11 1,112 5 576 9 2,788 7

Anniko Firman C 916 4 932 4 0 9 480 10 2,328 8

Jemima White O 692 10 780 7 0 9 844 7 2,316 9

Ann-Kristin Balve C 496 12 560 9 0 8 980 6 2,036 10

Lucy Steele C 832 6 888 6 0 9 292 11 2,012 11

Laura Dearn C 888 5 424 12 0 9 0 12 1,312 12

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Oxford Ladies' Team 4,908 1 4,960 1 5,456 1 6,976 1 22,300 1

Cambridge Ladies' Team 4,908 1 4,264 2 2,260 2 3,848 2 15,280 2

lead 7,020

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Ladies

Overall

Hits Pens Place Place Points Place Place Place

Anna Basford C 27 1 2: 27.36 1 1,148 3 15: 20.00 2 1

Emma Godden O 14 7 2: 27.60 2 1,108 6 15: 12.00 1 2

Sophia Lubiecki O 24 2 2: 35.39 3 880 7 15: 35.00 3 3

Kathryn Smith O 22 3 2: 39.99 5 1,144 4 16: 34.00 4 4

Joanna Leadley O 14 7 3: 26.12 10 1,172 1 16: 37.00 5 5

Hannah Williams O 13 9 3: 4.85 8 1,152 2 18: 49.00 8 6

Kate Jacovides C 11 11 3: 40.76 11 1,112 5 19: 16.00 9 7

Anniko Firman C 20 4 2: 38.55 4 0 9 19: 40.00 10 8

Jemima White O 12 10 2: 57.63 7 0 9 18: 9.00 7 9

Ann-Kristin Balve C 5 12 3: 25.17 9 0 8 17: 35.00 6 10

Lucy Steele C 17 6 2: 44.02 6 0 9 20: 27.00 11 11

Laura Dearn C 19 5 3: 42.47 12 0 9 22: 24.00 12 12

Fence Swim Ride Combined

Time Time



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Ladies

Overall

1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 Place Time Place Place

Anna Basford C 5 5 5 5 21 36 39 22 4 13:22 2 1

Emma Godden O 5 5 5 5 17 29 27 10 2 13:49 3 2

Sophia Lubiecki O 5 5 5 5 10 10 17 20 1 14:38 5 3

Kathryn Smith O 5 5 5 5 16 26 18 33 3 15:01 6 4

Joanna Leadley O 4 4 5 4 50 50 50 50 11 13:17 1 5

Hannah Williams O 5 3 4 0 41 50 50 50 8 15:38 8 6

Kate Jacovides C 4 3 0 3 50 50 50 50 11 15:56 9 7

Anniko Firman C 5 5 5 5 27 46 28 49 5 17:10 10 8

Jemima White O 5 4 3 0 30 50 50 50 6 15:09 7 9

Ann-Kristin Balve C 5 1 0 0 45 50 50 50 9 14:20 4 10

Lucy Steele C 5 3 3 3 37 50 50 50 7 17:20 11 11

Laura Dearn C 4 5 5 3 50 49 48 50 10 19:07 12 12

Shoot hits Shoot time (secs) Run



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Ladies
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Ladies

R1 R2 R3 Total

Team scores round by round: Oxford 45 28 26 99

Cambridge 45 26 28 99
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Ladies
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Ladies

Ride Faults

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 J
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Joanna Leadley 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28 0

Hannah Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28 20

Anna Basford 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 24

Kathryn Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56

Kate Jacovides 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 28 0 0 0 56 32

Emma Godden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 40 52

Sophia Lubiecki 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 40 0 80 240

Ann-Kristin Balve 0 0 0 0 0 28 28 28 28 68 28 28 236 240

Jemima White 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 E N/A

Anniko Firman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A

Lucy Steele 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A

Laura Dearn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 E N/A
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Ladies
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Ladies

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000

Emma Godden

Anna Basford

Sophia Lubiecki

Kathryn Smith

Joanna Leadley

Ann-Kristin Balve

Jemima White

Hannah Williams

Kate Jacovides

Anniko Firman

Lucy Steele

Laura Dearn

Ladies' CE Results

Oxford Cambridge

17

21

10

16

50

45

30

41

50

27

37

50

29

36

10

26

50

50

50

50

50

46

50

49

27

39

17

18

50

50

50

50

50

28

50

48

10

22

20

33

50

50

50

50

50

49

50

50

0 50 100 150 200

seconds

Shoot 1 Shoot 2 Shoot 3 Shoot 4

-200 0 200 400

Difference in run time from 
winner, secs



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Gentlemen
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Gentlemen

Oxford Gentlemens Team

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Ioan Cressey Rodgers 692 9 1,276 0 1,088 3 1,624 8 4,680 3

Matt Courtis 748 7 1,232 0 724 4 1,936 2 4,640 4

Max Cowan 776 5 1,020 0 452 6 1,932 3 4,180 6

Nicholas Lim & Sam Nichols 888 4 1,156 0 0 9 1,820 5 3,864 7

Robert Mitchell 748 7 792 0 216 7 1,448 11 3,204 9

Will Ogilvie 776 5 676 0 0 9 1,620 9 3,072 10

Cambridge Gentlemens Team

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Tads Ciecierski-Holmes 1,000 3 1,200 0 1,152 2 2,012 1 5,364 1

Rudi Bruijn-Yard 1,196 1 1,036 0 1,200 1 1,732 6 5,164 2

Sam Bojarski 1,084 2 1,012 0 184 8 1,928 4 4,208 5

Sandy Hickson 552 12 788 0 704 5 1,632 7 3,676 8

Kai Katsuya Gaviria 664 10 748 0 0 9 1,524 10 2,936 11

Thomas Bernaudon 664 10 740 0 0 9 1,308 12 2,712 12

Gentlemens Teams

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Cambridge Gentlemens Team 5,160 1 5,524 2 3,240 1 10,136 2 24,060 1

Oxford Gentlemens Team 4,628 2 6,152 1 2,480 2 10,380 1 23,640 2

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Gentlemen

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Tads Ciecierski-Holmes C 1,000 3 1,200 0 1,152 2 2,012 1 5,364 1

Rudi Bruijn-Yard C 1,196 1 1,036 0 1,200 1 1,732 6 5,164 2

Ioan Cressey Rodgers O 692 9 1,276 0 1,088 3 1,624 8 4,680 3

Matt Courtis O 748 7 1,232 0 724 4 1,936 2 4,640 4

Sam Bojarski C 1,084 2 1,012 0 184 8 1,928 4 4,208 5

Max Cowan O 776 5 1,020 0 452 6 1,932 3 4,180 6

Nicholas Lim & Sam Nichols O 888 4 1,156 0 0 9 1,820 5 3,864 7

Sandy Hickson C 552 12 788 0 704 5 1,632 7 3,676 8

Robert Mitchell O 748 7 792 0 216 7 1,448 11 3,204 9

Will Ogilvie O 776 5 676 0 0 9 1,620 9 3,072 10

Kai Katsuya Gaviria C 664 10 748 0 0 9 1,524 10 2,936 11

Thomas Bernaudon C 664 10 740 0 0 9 1,308 12 2,712 12

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Cambridge Gentlemens Team 5,160 1 5,524 2 3,240 1 10,136 2 24,060 1

Oxford Gentlemens Team 4,628 2 6,152 1 2,480 2 10,380 1 23,640 2

lead 420

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Gentlemen

Overall

Hits Pens Place Place Pens Place Place Place

Tads Ciecierski-Holmes C 23 3 2: 5.36 0 1,152 2 13: 17.00 1 1

Rudi Bruijn-Yard C 30 1 2: 25.56 0 1,200 1 14: 27.00 6 2

Ioan Cressey Rodgers O 12 9 1: 55.65 0 1,088 3 14: 54.00 8 3

Matt Courtis O 14 7 2: 1.30 0 724 4 13: 36.00 2 4

Sam Bojarski C 26 2 2: 28.98 0 184 8 13: 38.00 4 5

Max Cowan O 15 5 2: 27.90 0 452 6 13: 37.00 3 6

Nicholas Lim & Sam Nichols O 19 4 2: 10.68 0 0 9 14: 5.00 5 7

Sandy Hickson C 7 12 2: 56.55 0 704 5 14: 52.00 7 8

Robert Mitchell O 14 7 2: 56.30 0 216 7 15: 38.00 11 9

Will Ogilvie O 15 5 3: 10.96 0 0 9 14: 55.00 9 10

Kai Katsuya Gaviria C 11 10 3: 1.67 0 0 9 15: 19.00 10 11

Thomas Bernaudon C 11 10 3: 2.97 0 0 9 16: 13.00 12 12

Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Gentlemen

Fence Swim Ride Combined

Time Time



Overall

1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 Place Time Place Place

Tads Ciecierski-Holmes C 5 5 5 5 16 17 23 11 1 12:10 7 1

Rudi Bruijn-Yard C 5 5 5 5 37 21 16 23 3 12:50 10 2

Ioan Cressey Rodgers O 0 0 0 0 50 50 50 50 9 11:34 5 3

Matt Courtis O 5 5 5 5 40 39 38 20 4 11:19 3 4

Sam Bojarski C 5 5 4 4 22 34 50 50 7 11:02 2 5

Max Cowan O 5 5 5 5 14 19 18 16 1 12:30 9 6

Nicholas Lim & Sam Nichols O 1 0 3 0 50 50 50 50 9 10:45 1 7

Sandy Hickson C 3 1 2 2 50 50 50 50 9 11:32 4 8

Robert Mitchell O 5 5 5 5 22 39 33 43 4 13:21 12 9

Will Ogilvie O 5 5 5 5 30 43 32 49 6 12:21 8 10

Kai Katsuya Gaviria C 2 3 4 2 50 50 50 50 9 11:59 6 11

Thomas Bernaudon C 5 5 4 2 31 50 50 50 8 13:12 11 12

Shoot hits Shoot time (secs) Run



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Gentlemen
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Gentlemen

R1 R2 R3 Total

Team scores round by round: Oxford 45 26 18 89

Cambridge 45 27 36 108
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Gentlemen
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Gentlemen

Ride Faults

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 J
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Rudi Bruijn-Yard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tads Ciecierski-Holmes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48

Ioan Cressey Rodgers 0 0 28 0 0 28 0 28 0 0 0 28 112 0

Matt Courtis 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 48

Sandy Hickson 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 28 0 40 96 0

Max Cowan 0 0 0 40 0 0 28 40 0 0 0 0 108 240

Robert Mitchell 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 28 0 0 0 0 56 128

Sam Bojarski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 40 176

Nicholas Lim & Sam Nichols 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 E N/A

Will Ogilvie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 E N/A

Thomas Bernaudon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A

Kai Katsuya Gaviria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N/A
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Gentlemen
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Gentlemen
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Ladies' Seconds
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Ladies' Seconds

Oxford Ladies' Seconds

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Bea Munro 800 4 1,072 0 - 1,480 3 3,352 1

Mali Jongman-Rios 1,000 1 1,044 0 - 432 5 2,476 3

Grace Haworth 960 2 588 0 - 212 6 1,760 6

Cambridge Ladies' Seconds

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Ella Honey 840 3 888 0 - 812 8 2,540 2

Pseudo 1 (Ella 75%) 630 5 666 0 - 609 1 1,905 4

Pseudo 2 (Ella 75%) 630 5 666 0 - 609 1 1,905 4

Ladies' Seconds

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Oxford Ladies' Reserves 2,760 1 2,704 1 - 2,124 1 7,588 1

Cambridge Ladies' Reserves 2,100 2 2,220 2 - 2,030 2 6,350 2

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Ladies' Seconds

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Bea Munro O 800 4 1,072 0 - 1,480 3 3,352 1

Ella Honey C 840 3 888 0 - 812 8 2,540 2

Mali Jongman-Rios O 1,000 1 1,044 0 - 432 5 2,476 3

Pseudo 1 (Ella 75%) C 630 5 666 0 - 609 1 1,905 4

Pseudo 2 (Ella 75%) C 630 5 666 0 - 609 1 1,905 4

Grace Haworth O 960 2 588 0 - 212 6 1,760 6

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Oxford Ladies' Reserves 2,760 1 2,704 1 - 2,124 1 7,588 1

Cambridge Ladies' Reserves 2,100 2 2,220 2 - 2,030 2 6,350 2

lead 1,238

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Ladies' Seconds

Overall

Hits Pens Place Place Pens Place Place Place

Bea Munro O 5 4 2: 21.42 0 - 15: 30.00 3 1

Ella Honey C 6 3 2: 44.30 0 - 18: 17.00 8 2

Mali Jongman-Rios O 10 1 2: 24.72 0 - 19: 52.00 5 3

Pseudo 1 (Ella 75%) C 0 5 : 0.00 0 - : 0.00 1 4

Pseudo 2 (Ella 75%) C 0 5 : 0.00 0 - : 0.00 1 4

Grace Haworth O 9 2 3: 21.80 0 - 20: 47.00 6 6

CE

1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 Place Time Place Place

Bea Munro O 0 0 0 1 50 50 50 50 1 12:10 1 1

Ella Honey C 3 1 0 1 50 50 50 50 1 14:57 2 2

Mali Jongman-Rios O 1 2 2 1 50 50 50 50 1 16:32 5 3

Pseudo 1 (Ella 75%) C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0:00 3 4

Pseudo 2 (Ella 75%) C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0:00 3 4

Grace Haworth O 0 1 0 0 50 50 50 50 1 17:27 6 6

Shoot hits Shoot time (secs) Run

Fence Swim Ride Combined

Time Time



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Ladies' Seconds
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Ladies' Seconds

R1 Total Points

Team scores round by round: Oxford 24 24 2,760

Cambridge 6 6 2,100

0 500 1,000 1,500

Mali Jongman-Rios

Grace Haworth

Ella Honey

Bea Munro

Pseudo 1 (Ella 75%)

Pseudo 2 (Ella 75%)

Ladies' Seconds Fence Results

Oxford Cambridge

0 5 10 15

Mali Jongman-Rios

Grace Haworth

Ella Honey

Bea Munro

Pseudo 1 (Ella 75%)

Pseudo 2 (Ella 75%)

Round 1 (vs own team)

Round 2 (vs opposition)



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Ladies' Seconds
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Ladies' Seconds

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000

Pseudo 1 (Ella 75%)

Pseudo 2 (Ella 75%)

Bea Munro

Mali Jongman-Rios

Grace Haworth

Ella Honey

Ladies' Seconds CE Results

Oxford Cambridge

0

0

50

50

50

50

0

0

50

50

50

50

0

0

50

50

50

50

0

0

50

50

50

50

0 50 100 150 200

seconds

Shoot 1 Shoot 2 Shoot 3 Shoot 4

0601201802403003604204805406006607207808409009601,0201,0801,140

Difference in run time from 
winner, secs



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Gentlemens Seconds
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Gentlemens Seconds

Oxford Gentlemens Seconds

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Sam Nichols 920 3 1,232 0 - 1,820 2 3,972 1

Ben Wharton 920 3 972 0 - 1,636 4 3,528 2

Vincent Allott 1,000 2 788 0 - 1,196 6 2,984 3

Cambridge Gentlemens Seconds

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Orlando Timmerman 720 5 680 0 - 1,568 5 2,968 4

Rupert Gardiner 1,040 1 160 0 - 1,656 3 2,856 5

Pseudo (Event Lowest) 720 5 160 0 - 1,568 1 2,448 6

Gentlemens Seconds

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Oxford Gentlemens Reserves 2,840 1 2,992 1 - 4,652 2 10,484 1

Cambridge Gentlemens Reserves 2,480 2 1,000 2 - 4,792 1 8,272 2

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Gentlemens Seconds

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Sam Nichols O 920 3 1,232 0 - 1,820 2 3,972 1

Ben Wharton O 920 3 972 0 - 1,636 4 3,528 2

Vincent Allott O 1,000 2 788 0 - 1,196 6 2,984 3

Orlando Timmerman C 720 5 680 0 - 1,568 5 2,968 4

Rupert Gardiner C 1,040 1 160 0 - 1,656 3 2,856 5

Pseudo (Event Lowest) C 720 5 160 0 - 1,568 1 2,448 6

Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place

Oxford Gentlemens Reserves 2,840 1 2,992 1 - 4,652 2 10,484 1

Cambridge Gentlemens Reserves 2,480 2 1,000 2 - 4,792 1 8,272 2

lead 2,212

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total

Fence Swim Ride Combined Total



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Gentlemens Seconds

Overall

Hits Pens Place Place Pens Place Place Place

Sam Nichols O 8 3 2: 1.20 0 - 14: 5.00 2 1

Ben Wharton O 8 3 2: 33.79 0 - 14: 51.00 4 2

Vincent Allott O 10 2 2: 56.74 0 - 16: 41.00 6 3

Orlando Timmerman C 3 5 3: 10.11 0 - 15: 8.00 5 4

Rupert Gardiner C 11 1 4: 15.19 0 - 14: 46.00 3 5

Pseudo (Event Lowest) C 0 5 : 0.00 0 - : 0.00 1 6

CE

1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 Place Time Place Place

Sam Nichols O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 14:05 5 1

Ben Wharton O 0 2 0 2 50 50 50 50 3 11:31 1 2

Vincent Allott O 4 5 5 5 50 36 41 37 1 13:57 4 3

Orlando Timmerman C 1 1 0 1 50 50 50 50 3 11:48 3 4

Rupert Gardiner C 5 1 2 2 38 50 50 50 2 11:38 2 5

Pseudo (Event Lowest) C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0:00 6 6

Shoot hits Shoot time (secs) Run

Fence Swim Ride Combined

Time Time



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Gentlemens Seconds
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Gentlemens Seconds

R1 Total Points

Team scores round by round: Oxford 26 26 2,840

Cambridge 14 14 2,480
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Gentlemens Seconds
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Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024 Gentlemens Seconds

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000

Pseudo (Event
Lowest)

Sam Nichols

Rupert Gardiner

Ben Wharton

Orlando Timmerman

Vincent Allott

Gents Seconds CE Results

Oxford Cambridge

0

0

38

50

50

50

0

0

50

50

50

36

0

0

50

50

50

41

0

0

50

50

50

37

0 50 100 150 200

seconds

Shoot 1 Shoot 2 Shoot 3 Shoot 4

060120180240300360420480540600660720780840900

Difference in run time from 
winner, secs



Modern Pentathlon Varsity Match 2024

Congratulations!


